

PRECIA SA à directoire et conseil de surveillance au capital de 2 200 000 € Siège social : Veyras, 07001 Privas 386 620 165 R.C.S. Aubenas

Continuous quotation of the shares of PRECIA

Precia Molen Group, has decided to move to the continuous quotation for its shares instead of trading at auction previously in place.

As a consequence, Precia SA's shares, listed on NYSE Euronext's C compartment in Paris, have been transferred from the listing Group 13 to the listing group 16 on the 14th of September and are now continuously listed.

The aim of this continuous quotation is to improve liquidity to stimulate the value of the share and provide the Group with an increased visibility.



Contacts :

PRECIA MOLEN BP 106 – 07001 PRIVAS CEDEX Informations financières : Tél. : +33 4 75 66 46 77 E-mail <u>pmcontact@preciamolen.com</u>

About Precia Molen

PRECIA MOLEN designs and manufactures, sales and maintains systems and solutions of industrial and commercial static weighing and of continuous weighing and dosing equipments. Main clients are heavy industries (mines, quarries, steel, environment, energy...) and light industries (food, chemicals, transportation and logistic...) and also public sectors (posts, local authorities...). From design to after sales service, PRECIA-MOLEN is able to provide total weighing solutions for all businesses Precia Molen is present in 42 countries, with 11 commercial subsidiaries and a large network of selling agents. It has four production sites in France, The Netherlands and India. The Group pursues a large research and innovation program, and has been granted an "Innovating Company" status by French authority Oseo.

Precia Molen is listed on NYSE Euronext's C compartment in Paris (code ISIN FR0000060832 - Mnemo : PREC).

More information on www.preciamolen.com